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Shiukay Hung

Partner

New York

T+1212 3354525
shiukay.hung@dlapiper.com

RECOGNITIONS

e Chambers USA: Nationwide REITs: Tax (2023)

* The Legal 500 United States, Real Estate: Real Estate Investment
Trusts (REITs) (2022-2023)

EDUCATION

* Harvard Law School, LL.M, Taxation

» University of British Columbia, J.D., Wesbrook Scholar
* University of British Columbia, B.Sc., Honors

Jesse A. Criz

Partner

Chicago

T+1312368 4074
jesse.criz@dlapiper.com

RECOGNITIONS

* The Legal 500 United States, Investment Funds: Private Equity
Funds (including venture capital) (2021-2023); Real Estate: Real
Estate Investment Trusts (REITs) (2017, 2019-2020); Real Estate
(2016-2017)

* The Best Lawyers in America, Real Estate Law (2020)

EDUCATION

* Loyola University Chicago School of Law, J.D., cum laude,
Recipient, Hugh L. Dick Memorial Award for Outstanding
Performance in Taxation

 University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, B.S.

Andrew Kreisberg

Partner

San Diego, Los Angeles

T ++1 858 677 1426
andrew.kreisberg@dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
* Columbia Law School, J.D.

* University of Michigan, B.A.
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Partner

Chicago

T+1312368 7943
allen.ashley@dlapiper.com

RECOGNITIONS

e Chambers Global, USA Private Equity: Fund Formation
(2022-2023)

* Chambers USA, Nationwide Private Equity: Fund Formation
(2021-2023)

e The Legal 500 United States, Investment Funds: Private Equity
Funds (including venture capital) (2022-2023)

EDUCATION

* Georgetown University Law Center, LL.M., Taxation,
with distinction

* Georgetown University, J.D.

e DePauw University, B.A.
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RECOGNITIONS EDUCATION

* The Legal 500 United States, Investment Funds: Private Equity
Funds (including venture capital) (2023)
* Crain’s Chicago Business, 2021 Notable Rising Stars in Law (2021)

* University of Illinois College of Law, J.D.
* University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, B.S.

EDUCATION

* Northwestern University, LL.M., Taxation

* Northern Illinois University, J.D., summa cum laude
* DePauw University, B.A.

Emily J. Snyder Gregory R. A. Dahlgren

Partner Senior Counsel

San Francisco
T+1415 836 2568
emily.snyder@dlapiper.com

Chicago
T+1312 368 4056
gregory.dahlgren@dlapiper.com

EDUCATION EDUCATION

* University of Pennsylvania, J.D.

* University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, B.S. with
highest honors

* Emory University, J.D.
* College of Charleston, B.A.

Katie LaKoma James Manzione
Of Counsel

New York
T+12123354513

james.manzione@dlapiper.com

Of Counsel

Chicago

T+1312 368 4036
katie.lakoma@dlapiper.com
EDUCATION EDUCATION

* New York University, LL.M., Taxation
* New York University, J.D., cum laude

* University of California at Los Angeles School of Law, J.D.
* University of Michigan, B.A.
* University of Michigan, B.A., with distinction
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EDUCATION

* New York University, LL.M., Taxation (2021)
* Georgetown University, J.D. (2015)

* University of St. Andrews (UK), M.A.

Matthew Hilowitz

Associate

Chicago

T+1312368 2103
matthew.hilowitz@dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
* Boston University School of Law, LL.M., Taxation (2017)
* Boston University School of Law, J.D. (2017)

* State University of New York at Geneseo, B.S.

Maximilian Viski-Hanka
Associate

Miami
T+13054238512

EDUCATION

* New York University, LL.M., Taxation (2016)
 University of Miami, J.D. (2015) summa cum laude
* University of Colorado at Boulder, B.S.
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maximilian.viski-hanka@dlapiper.com

Joshua Lingerfelt

Associate
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T+1919 786 2061
joshua.lingerfelt@dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
* Columbia University, J.D. (2015)
* Reed College, BA.

Jennifer Saperstein
Associate

New York
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jennifer.saperstein@dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
* University of Chicago, J.S.D. (2019)
* University of Florida, B.S.

Marina Kananova

Associate

San Francisco

T+1 415836 2538
marina.kananova@dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
* University of California at Davis, J.D. (2022)
* University of California at Davis, B.S.

Allan Bowen
% Attorney
‘; Minneapolis
T+1612524 3027
./ allan.bowen@dlapiper.com
EDUCATION
* University of Minnesota, J.D. (2005)
* Wesleyan University, B.A.
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